
ORD# 2006-2006 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into Contracts: 

 

 

The names of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  
-  Complete General Construction Company 

-  George J. Igel & Co., Inc. 

-  Fields Excavating, Inc. 

-  Kokosing Construction Company, Inc. 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or RFSQ. 
-  Complete General, George J. Igel, and Kokosing are located in Columbus, OH 

-  Fields Excavating is located in Kitts Hill, OH 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding or submitting an RFP or 

RFSQ. 
-  All companies are in the Majority 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 
-  Furnishing or construction of 9 Ft. by 5 Ft. concrete box culvert storm sewer, sanitary sewer 

relocation, full width/depth pavement replacement along West Fifth Avenue in the vicinity of the 

Olentangy River Road intersection between a RR overpass and Olentangy River, and such other 

work as may be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the plans and 

specifications. 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 
- Beginning Date: January 2007 

- End Date:  September 2007 (within 270 calendar days after the NTP date) 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any 

and all phases or proposed future contract modifications. 
 

 Storm  

Complete General $1,281,254.04  

Insp./Prevailing Wage $194,000.00  

Total $1,475,254.04  

 

 

 

 

 


